KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of Assistant professor in Anaesthesiology (Cat N0.343/23) on Rs.
As per UGC Norms in Medical Education Department
Ranked List No. : 959/2024/SS VI

NOTIFICATION

Cat. No. : 343/2023

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of Assistant professor in Anaesthesiology (Cat
N0:343/2023) on As per UGC Norms in Medical Education Department, , interviewed and found suitable by the
Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 04.09.2024.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

43

41

67

30

38

52

25

100

27

44

11

14

97

117

96

10

59

35

GINCY ANN LUKACHAN

ABIDA B

HARIDEV JJ

ANITHA PAUL MAMPILLY

LISSA JANE THOMAS

SREEJAR

LEYA MARIAM VARGHESE

LEKSHMI V NAIR

SMRITHI J P

BHAVANA S NAIR

ARUNIMA K G

LAKSHMI R

HASNA IBRAHIM

GREESHMA P

ANISH RAJAN

ATHUL RAMESH

ANJANA R

JASEEL AHMED F A

ATHIRA' S

BITTU SUSAN VARGHESE

ANU ANTONY

Test Int
Main List

69.00 13.0
71.00 11.0
67.33 13.0
68.00 11.0
66.67 12.0
64.33 12.0
63.33 12.0
63.33 12.0
63.00 12.0
61.67 13.0
62.33 12.0
62.67 11.0
61.33 12.0
60.67 12.0
61.33 11.0
60.33 12.0
59.00 13.0
58.67 13.0
60.67 11.0
58.33  13.0
58.33 12.0

82.00

82.00

80.33

79.00

78.67

76.33

75.33

75.33

75.00

74.67

74.33

73.67

73.33

72.67

72.33

72.33

72.00

71.67

71.67

71.33

70.33

17/05/1983

22/06/1991

03/01/1990

16/04/1986

02/03/1989

31/05/1987

20/10/1990

26/01/1994

07/12/1990

24/01/1993

05/03/1992

18/04/1991

09/05/1990

11/04/1989

25/12/1986

21/07/1991

26/05/1988

15/07/1989

28/06/1993

21/06/1989

12/08/1990

M-MAPPILA

V-MOOSARI

EZHAVA

M-MUSLIM

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

THIYYA

OBC-VANIKA
VAISYA



N0.959/2024/SS VI 2 Assistant professor in Anaesthesiology (Cat N0.343/23)

Rank Sl. Name Test Int Wtg Total DOB Commy Remarks
________ No.
22 16 ARFAN AHMEDJS 58.00 12.0 70.00 15/05/1994 M-MUSLIM
23 119 ANOOP R NAIR 56.67 13.0 69.67 13/07/1986
24 102 HARI PRASAD 57.67 12.0 69.67 10/06/1988 EZHAVA
25 40 CHINCHU ROSE STEBY 58.33 11.0 69.33 03/05/1989
26 42 ABNAPK 57.33 12.0 69.33 25/10/1990
27 109 HUSNA AMEENATH 57.33 12.0 69.33 20/02/1991 M-MAPPILA
28 26 SHUINPS 57.33 12.0 69.33 04/06/1992 M-MUSLIM
29 13 NISANTHN S 56.00 13.0 69.00 17/07/1990
30 105 MUNISH P K 56.67 12.0 68.67 03/03/1984
31 108 RESHMA YV K 55.67 13.0 68.67 10/05/1992  SIUC NADAR
32 49 DHANEESH CP 56.33 12.0 68.33 01/06/1990
33 58 MANUS 56.00 12.0 68.00 09/03/1986 EZHAVA
34 18 PRASANTH S 56.00 12.0 68.00 31/05/1990 V-VISWAKARMA
35 2 MAYA R 55.00 13.0 68.00 06/11/1990
36 70 JAMSHEENA M P 55.33 12.0 67.33 26/09/1988 M-MAPPILA
37 4 ATHIRA S MADHU 55.00 12.0 67.00 21/05/1993  SC-Thandan
38 110 NANDAKUMAR SV 53.33 13.0 66.33 14/03/1987
39 22  JITHUMOL THANKAM 53.33 13.0 66.33 04/07/1988

THOMAS
40 69 ARUN ARAVIND 53.00 13.0 66.00 10/04/1987
41 113 ANU W 54.00 12.0 66.00 08/09/1990 SIUC NADAR
42 12 RAKHINLR 53.67 12.0 65.67 31/05/1993
43 89 SAFA KUNHEEN 53.00 12.0 65.00 07/10/1988 M-MAPPILA
44 104 AKHILV P 53.00 12.0 65.00 10/12/1989 THIYYA
45 68 REVATHY B 52.00 13.0 65.00 05/01/1990
46 8 BUENA R 53.00 12.0 65.00 03/11/1990 M-MUSLIM
47 115 FIFINAK K 53.33 11.0 64.33 27/04/1991 M-MAPPILA
48 6 ARYA SANJEEV 52.00 12.0 64.00 12/05/1988 EZHAVA
49 46 MAREENA THOMAS 53.00 11.0 64.00 20/11/1993
50 103 NEETHU REBECCA ISSAC 51.67 12.0 63.67 08/03/1986
51 87 NEETHA NARAYANAN K 51.67 12.0 63.67 16/10/1989 THIYYA

52 66 LUBNAA 50.67 13.0 63.67 30/12/1990



N0.959/2024/SS VI 3 Assistant professor in Anaesthesiology (Cat N0.343/23)

Rank Sl. Name Test Int Wtg Total DOB Commy Remarks
________ No.
53 33 BENCY JOSEPH 52.67 11.0 63.67 28/08/1992

54 62 KIRAN PREMRAJ 51.67 12.0 63.67 24/09/1994

55 39 GAYATHRISR 51.33 12.0 63.33 18/06/1990 EZHAVA

56 32 KAILASH MOHAN K 52.33 11.0 63.33 11/03/1993

57 15 SRUTHY SURESH 51.00 12.0 63.00 23/09/1987

58 51 JEBIN SITHARA 51.00 12.0 63.00 16/12/1991 M-MUSLIM

59 29 DONA ELSA JOSE 51.67 11.0 62.67 04/08/1987

60 77 BASEEMAT 50.67 12.0 62.67 22/06/1988 M-MUSLIM

61 34 SOUMYACN 50.67 12.0 62.67 13/04/1990 SC-SAMBAVA

62 72  AYSHA NUBLA 50.67 12.0 62.67 15/05/1993 M-MAPPILA

Supplementary List

Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

1 81 VIMAL PRASAD 49.33 12.0 61.33 12/08/1993 EZHAVA
2 93 SETHU LEKSHMI S 49.00 12.0 61.00 06/06/1987 EZHAVA
3 21 JAYASREE 48.33 11.0 59.33 04/04/1991 EZHAVA
4 28 GOURIM 48.00 11.0 59.00 11/05/1993 EZHAVA
5 64 DEEPAK SHANKER S 4433 12.0 56.33 18/10/1992 EZHAVA
6 48 SEETHAL P 45.67 10.0 55.67 15/10/1989 EZHAVA
7 31 SABARI MITHRAN 42.67 12.0 54.67 18/09/1988 EZHAVA
8 1 ASWATHY B S 43.00 11.0 54.00 24/04/1988 EZHAVA
9 83 KALESHPS 42.00 12.0 54.00 22/05/1988 EZHAVA
10 112 ANUSREE KM 42.00 12.0 54.00 25/04/1992 THIYYA
11 19 CHANDINI SUNIL LAL 41.00 12.0 53.00 05/05/1991 EZHAVA
12 90 ABHISHEKP 42.00 11.0 53.00 14/08/1992 THIYYA

Scheduled Caste

1 3 RAHULDEV R S 46.00 12.0 58.00 15/09/1993  SC-Thandan

2 78 AMRUTHA K 4567 120 57.67 18/10/1990 SC-PERUMANNAN
3 121 ASHITHAKP 41.33 120 53.33 18/05/1988  SC-VANNAN

4 24 VEENARS 37.00 120 49.00 14/09/1993  SC-PULAYA

5 23 NIKHILA VENUGOPAL 36.33 11.0 47.33 07/05/1992 SC-PATHIYAN

6 47 SAYOOJK S 35.67 11.0 46.67 08/05/1989 SC-PADANNA



N0.959/2024/SS VI

Assistant professor in Anaesthesiology (Cat N0.343/23)

Rank Sl.
No.
7 45
8 73
9 86
1 75
2 50
3 116
4 9
5 37
6 74
7 20
1 95
2 17
3 82
1 101
2 80
1 94

ARUN MUKESH R

ANJU KRISHNAN

LAYANACP

SAFNACT

HANEEN ABDUL RAOOF

ARSHAD A

ANZALNA A KHALAM

LINIMOL HASSAN

NIMEELIYA ZABRIN

NOUFIN S

ANTONY P C

NINO HYACINTH

OLIVIA BIJU JOHNY

ASWATHY VIJAY V S

MIDHUN K A

11.0

Scheduled Tribe

46.00

43.00

43.67

41.00

40.00

39.33

37.33

Nil

Muslim

11.0

13.0

11.0

11.0

11.0

11.0

12.0

57.00

56.00

54.67

52.00

51.00

50.33

49.33

Latin Catholics/A.l

42.67

42.33

40.00

45.67

40.67

12.0

11.0

13.0

OBC

13.0

12.0

54.67

53.33

53.00

58.67

52.67

Viswakarma

Nil

SIUC Nadar

Nil

16/12/1990

10/02/1986

19/05/1990

07/07/1989

17/09/1989

18/11/1989

17/05/1993

30/03/1990

29/09/1988

14/01/1993

23/12/1989

20/07/1987

27/03/1990

SC-PARAVAN

SC-VELAN

SC-PARAVAN

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

LC

LC

LC

17/09/1989 OBC-CHAKKALA

24/04/1992 OBC-SALIYAS

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

SURYASH

Dheevara

32.33

Nil

11.0

43.33 25/10/1990 D-DHEEVARA

Hindu Nadar

Nil

Economically Weaker Section




N0.959/2024/SS VI 5 Assistant professor in Anaesthesiology (Cat N0.343/23)

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation

Blindness /Low Vision

Not Eligible

Deaf & Hard of Hearing
Nil

Locomotor Disability /Cerebral Palsy/LC/Dw/AAV:with minimum two functional arms

Nil

DA-Multiple/SLD
Nil




N0.959/2024/SS VI 6 Assistant professor in Anaesthesiology (Cat N0.343/23)

NOTE (1) :-The result of the candidates with Interview Serial No. 53,54,84,91,92,120,123,125 and 126 are withheld.

NOTE (2) :- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum
period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates will be advised for appointment in
accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable,
against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of this list. As the advice for appointment depends
on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all candidates included in the list will secure appointment.
The candidates remaining in the list at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of
the inclusion of their names in the list.

NOTE (3) :- For Online Examination rechecking and revaluation are not allowed. Candidates who wish to obtain a
print out of their answer sheets relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time
Registration Profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed
fee of Rs.335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty Five only ) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period
of 15 (Fifteen)days time to apply for print out of answer sheet will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on
which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission. (ie, on or before 19.09.2024). Applications
submitted in any other manner ( i.e.via email/ Tappal/ Direct ) will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will
be issued only once to a candidate.

NOTE (4) :- The entries put in column ( 9) are based on the Communities specified by the candidates in their
application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose communities have not been
correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their application should intimate the fact to the Deputy
Secretary ( Examination-1) , Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram-695004 within one month
from the date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of reservation to which they are entitled to. In the
absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the
Ranked List.

NOTE (5) :- Candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application
in the format prescribed by the Commission to The Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office,
Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-695004. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request
for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the
Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format
should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and
office seal along with a Notarized Affidavit and self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing Photograph as enlisted in the
general conditions. The request for relinquishment along with the Original of Notarized Affidavit and Self Attested copy
of the ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official Website of the
Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the
finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be
considered only if such request is received on or before the date of reciept of vacancy, based on which he/she is to be
advised.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/Al - Latin
Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled
Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar.



N0.959/2024/SS VI

Assistant professor in Anaesthesiology (Cat N0.343/23)

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer SS VI

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram



