#### KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of Assistant professor in Anaesthesiology (Cat No.343/23) on Rs. As per UGC Norms in Medical Education Department

Ranked List No. : 959/2024/SS VI Cat. No. : 343/2023

#### **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of Assistant professor in Anaesthesiology (Cat No:343/2023) on As per UGC Norms in Medical Education Department, , interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 04.09.2024.

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
<u>Main List</u>										
1	36	GINCY ANN LUKACHAN	69.00	13.0		82.00	17/05/1983			
2	43	ABIDA B	71.00	11.0		82.00	22/06/1991	M-MAPPILA		
3	5	HARI DEV J J	67.33	13.0		80.33	03/01/1990			
4	41	ANITHA PAUL MAMPILLY	68.00	11.0		79.00	16/04/1986			
5	67	LISSA JANE THOMAS	66.67	12.0		78.67	02/03/1989			
6	30	SREEJA R	64.33	12.0		76.33	31/05/1987			
7	38	LEYA MARIAM VARGHESE	63.33	12.0		75.33	20/10/1990			
8	7	LEKSHMI V NAIR	63.33	12.0		75.33	26/01/1994			
9	52	SMRITHI J P	63.00	12.0		75.00	07/12/1990	V-MOOSARI		
10	25	BHAVANA S NAIR	61.67	13.0		74.67	24/01/1993			
11	100	ARUNIMA K G	62.33	12.0		74.33	05/03/1992	EZHAVA		
12	27	LAKSHMI R	62.67	11.0		73.67	18/04/1991			
13	44	HASNA IBRAHIM	61.33	12.0		73.33	09/05/1990	M-MUSLIM		
14	11	GREESHMA P	60.67	12.0		72.67	11/04/1989	EZHAVA		
15	14	ANISH RAJAN	61.33	11.0		72.33	25/12/1986	EZHAVA		
16	97	ATHUL RAMESH	60.33	12.0		72.33	21/07/1991	THIYYA		
17	117	ANJANA R	59.00	13.0		72.00	26/05/1988	OBC-VANIKA VAISYA		
18	96	JASEEL AHMED F A	58.67	13.0		71.67	15/07/1989			
19	10	ATHIRA S	60.67	11.0		71.67	28/06/1993			
20	59	BITTU SUSAN VARGHESE	58.33	13.0		71.33	21/06/1989			
21	35	ANU ANTONY	58.33	12.0		70.33	12/08/1990			

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
22	16	ARFAN AHMED J S	58.00	12.0	70.00	15/05/1994	M-MUSLIM	
23	119	ANOOP R NAIR	56.67	13.0	69.67	13/07/1986		
24	102	HARI PRASAD	57.67	12.0	69.67	10/06/1988	EZHAVA	
25	40	CHINCHU ROSE STEBY	58.33	11.0	69.33	03/05/1989		
26	42	ABNA P K	57.33	12.0	69.33	25/10/1990		
27	109	HUSNA AMEENATH	57.33	12.0	69.33	20/02/1991	M-MAPPILA	
28	26	SHIJIN P S	57.33	12.0	69.33	04/06/1992	M-MUSLIM	
29	13	NISANTH N S	56.00	13.0	69.00	17/07/1990		
30	105	MUNISH P K	56.67	12.0	68.67	03/03/1984		
31	108	RESHMA V K	55.67	13.0	68.67	10/05/1992	SIUC NADAR	
32	49	DHANEESH C P	56.33	12.0	68.33	01/06/1990		
33	58	MANU S	56.00	12.0	68.00	09/03/1986	EZHAVA	
34	18	PRASANTH S	56.00	12.0	68.00	31/05/1990	V-VISWAKARMA	
35	2	MAYA R	55.00	13.0	68.00	06/11/1990		
36	70	JAMSHEENA M P	55.33	12.0	67.33	26/09/1988	M-MAPPILA	
37	4	ATHIRA S MADHU	55.00	12.0	67.00	21/05/1993	SC-Thandan	
38	110	NANDAKUMAR S V	53.33	13.0	66.33	14/03/1987		
39	22	JITHUMOL THANKAM THOMAS	53.33	13.0	66.33	04/07/1988		
40	69	ARUN ARAVIND	53.00	13.0	66.00	10/04/1987		
41	113	ANU W	54.00	12.0	66.00	08/09/1990	SIUC NADAR	
42	12	RAKHIN L R	53.67	12.0	65.67	31/05/1993		
43	89	SAFA KUNHEEN	53.00	12.0	65.00	07/10/1988	M-MAPPILA	
44	104	AKHIL V P	53.00	12.0	65.00	10/12/1989	THIYYA	
45	68	REVATHY B	52.00	13.0	65.00	05/01/1990		
46	8	BUENA R	53.00	12.0	65.00	03/11/1990	M-MUSLIM	
47	115	FIFINA K K	53.33	11.0	64.33	27/04/1991	M-MAPPILA	
48	6	ARYA SANJEEV	52.00	12.0	64.00	12/05/1988	EZHAVA	
49	46	MAREENA THOMAS	53.00	11.0	64.00	20/11/1993		
50	103	NEETHU REBECCA ISSAC	51.67	12.0	63.67	08/03/1986		
51	87	NEETHA NARAYANAN K	51.67	12.0	63.67	16/10/1989	THIYYA	
52	66	LUBNA A	50.67	13.0	63.67	30/12/1990		

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
53	33	BENCY JOSEPH	52.67	11.0	63.67	28/08/1992		
54	62	KIRAN PREMRAJ	51.67	12.0	63.67	24/09/1994		
55	39	GAYATHRI S R	51.33	12.0	63.33	18/06/1990	EZHAVA	
56	32	KAILASH MOHAN K	52.33	11.0	63.33	11/03/1993		
57	15	SRUTHY SURESH	51.00	12.0	63.00	23/09/1987		
58	51	JEBIN SITHARA	51.00	12.0	63.00	16/12/1991	M-MUSLIM	
59	29	DONA ELSA JOSE	51.67	11.0	62.67	04/08/1987		
60	77	BASEEMA T	50.67	12.0	62.67	22/06/1988	M-MUSLIM	
61	34	SOUMYA C N	50.67	12.0	62.67	13/04/1990	SC-SAMBAVA	
62	72	AYSHA NUBLA	50.67	12.0	62.67	15/05/1993	M-MAPPILA	
			Suppler	mentary Li	<u>ist</u>			
				Γhiyya/Billa <b>ν</b>				
1	81	VIMAL PRASAD	49.33	12.0	61.33	12/08/1993	EZHAVA	
2	93	SETHU LEKSHMI S	49.00	12.0	61.00	06/06/1987	EZHAVA	
3	21	JAYASREE	48.33	11.0	59.33	04/04/1991	EZHAVA	
4	28	GOURI M	48.00	11.0	59.00	11/05/1993	EZHAVA	
5	64	DEEPAK SHANKER S	44.33	12.0	56.33	18/10/1992	EZHAVA	
6	48	SEETHAL P	45.67	10.0	55.67	15/10/1989	EZHAVA	
7	31	SABARI MITHRAN	42.67	12.0	54.67	18/09/1988	EZHAVA	
8	1	ASWATHY B S	43.00	11.0	54.00	24/04/1988	EZHAVA	
9	83	KALESH P S	42.00	12.0	54.00	22/05/1988	EZHAVA	
10	112	ANUSREE K M	42.00	12.0	54.00	25/04/1992	THIYYA	
11	19	CHANDINI SUNIL LAL	41.00	12.0	53.00	05/05/1991	EZHAVA	
12	90	ABHISHEK P	42.00	11.0	53.00	14/08/1992	THIYYA	
			Sched	luled Caste				
1	3	RAHULDEV R S	46.00	12.0	58.00	15/09/1993	SC-Thandan	
2	78	AMRUTHA K	45.67	12.0	57.67	18/10/1990	SC-PERUMANNAN	
3	121	ASHITHA K P	41.33	12.0	53.33	18/05/1988	SC-VANNAN	
4	24	VEENA R S	37.00	12.0	49.00	14/09/1993	SC-PULAYA	
5	23	NIKHILA VENUGOPAL	36.33	11.0	47.33	07/05/1992	SC-PATHIYAN	
6	47	SAYOOJ K S	35.67	11.0	46.67	08/05/1989	SC-PADANNA	

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks		
7	45	ARUN MUKESH R	34.00	12.0		46.00	16/12/1990	SC-PARAVAN			
8	73	ANJU KRISHNAN	29.00	12.0		41.00	10/02/1986	SC-VELAN			
9	86	LAYANA C P	30.00	11.0		41.00	19/05/1990	SC-PARAVAN			
Scheduled Tribe											
				Nil							
			<u>N</u>	<u>luslim</u>							
1	75	SAFNA C T	46.00	11.0		57.00	07/07/1989	M-MUSLIM			
2	50	HANEEN ABDUL RAOOF	43.00	13.0		56.00	17/09/1989	M-MUSLIM			
3	116	ARSHAD A	43.67	11.0		54.67	18/11/1989	M-MUSLIM			
4	9	ANZALNA A KHALAM	41.00	11.0		52.00	17/05/1993	M-MUSLIM			
5	37	LINIMOL HASSAN	40.00	11.0		51.00	30/03/1990	M-MUSLIM			
6	74	NIMEELIYA ZABRIN	39.33	11.0		50.33	29/09/1988	M-MUSLIM			
7	20	NOUFIN S	37.33	12.0		49.33	14/01/1993	M-MUSLIM			
			<u>Latin C</u>	atholi	cs/A.I						
1	95	ANTONY P C	42.67	12.0		54.67	23/12/1989	LC			
2	17	NINO HYACINTH	42.33	11.0		53.33	20/07/1987	LC			
3	82	OLIVIA BIJU JOHNY	40.00	13.0		53.00	27/03/1990	LC			
				<u>OBC</u>							
1	101	ASWATHY VIJAY V S	45.67	13.0		58.67	17/09/1989	OBC-CHAKKALA			
2	80	MIDHUN K A	40.67	12.0		52.67	24/04/1992	OBC-SALIYAS			
			Vis	wakarr	<u>na</u>						
				Nil							
			SIU	IC Nad	<u>ar</u>						
	Nil										
Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity											

Nil

**Dheevara** 

94 SURYASH 32.33 11.0 **43.33** 25/10/1990 D-DHEEVARA

#### **Hindu Nadar**

Nil

# **Economically Weaker Section**

Rank	SI. Name No.	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
			Nil		<b></b>		<b></b>	<b></b>

# **List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation**

#### **Blindness /Low Vision**

Not Eligible

## **Deaf & Hard of Hearing**

Nil

## Locomotor Disability /Cerebral Palsy/LC/Dw/AAV; with minimum two functional arms

Nil

# **DA-Multiple/SLD**

Nil

NOTE (1):-The result of the candidates with Interview Serial No. 53,54,84,91,92,120,123,125 and 126 are withheld.

**NOTE (2) :-** The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of this list. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all candidates included in the list will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the list at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the list.

**NOTE (3) :-** For Online Examination rechecking and revaluation are not allowed. Candidates who wish to obtain a print out of their answer sheets relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration Profile from the official website of the Commission, **www.keralapsc.gov.in** by remitting the prescribed fee of **Rs.335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty Five only )** via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen)days time to apply for print out of answer sheet will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission. (ie, on or before 19.09.2024). Applications submitted in any other manner ( i.e.via email/ Tappal/ Direct ) will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate.

**NOTE (4)**:- The entries put in column (9) are based on the Communities specified by the candidates in their application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their application should intimate the fact to the **Deputy Secretary (Examination-1)**, **Kerala Public Service Commission**, **Thiruvananthapuram-695004** within one month from the date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (5):- Candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to The Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-695004. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a Notarized Affidavit and self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing Photograph as enlisted in the general conditions. The request for relinquishment along with the Original of Notarized Affidavit and Self Attested copy of the ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official Website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of reciept of vacancy, based on which he/she is to be advised.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/AI - Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar.

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer SS VI